Forest Decrease -50% Decrease -50% Slight increase 10%

Corals Decrease -30% Decrease -30% Slight increase 10%

Carbon stored Decrease -30% Decrease/
stable

-10% Increase 30%

Production and Economy
Benefits to
communities
around touristic
places

No change  0 No change  0 Increase 10%

Education and
health

25%

Jobs for locals Slight increase  20% Steady
decline

-5% Significant
increase

40%

Jobs around other
Mexican NP’s

No change  0 Steady
decline

-5% Significant
increase

40%

Tourist expenses per
capita

Decrease  -25% Decrease  -25% Increase  10%

Intermediate
imports

Slow increase 5% Increase  15% Decrease -20%

Export Increase in
tourism

70% Slow
increase in
tourism

5% Increase in
tourism

70%

Slow increase
in
manufacture

10%   Slow increase
in other
economic
sector

10%

Economic
production

No change 0 Slow
decrease

-5% No change 0%

Value added Slow increase 3% Slow
decrease

-3% Increase  20%

Households’
consumption

Slow decrease -5% Slow
decrease

-5% Increase 13%

 – 72 –  Yucatán ICZM Green Inclusive Growth

Table 6.8. Investment Impact by Scenario (US$ Million)

  Shock Focused
Growth

BAU National
Expansion

Value Added 0 336.89 360.62 440.68

Biodiversity Forest 120 144.02 138.65 163.08

Biodiversity Wetland 120 132.23 129.74 142.34

Agriculture, livestock, forestry, fisheries and
hunting

0 52.46 48.53 65.32

Mining 0 0.071 0.10 0.087

Electricity, water, and gas supply  0 67.26 72.70 79.19

Construction 0 6.48 4.39 6.44

Manufacturing industry 0 90.54 92.85 107.83

Commerce 0 52.32 3.16 171.55

Transport, mail, and storage  0 103.85 68.20 114.63

Mass media  0 40.43 48.80 47.64

Financial and insurance services 0 11.22 126.66 10.69

Real estate services  0 137.71 145.35 155.35

Professional, scientific, and technical
services

0 31.70 28.91 32.03

Business support and waste management
services

0 114.69 125.52 122.96

Education services 0 65.88 57.95 54.85

Health and social services 0 27.118 24.86 27.082

Recreational, cultural, and sports services 30 52.83 52.87 54.89

Lodging and food and beverage preparation  0 293.56 266.62 344.50

Other services (excluding government
activities)

0 40.69 40.43 44.56

Government activities 0 36.15 31.67 29.50

Public administration 80 445.81 447.09 397.53

Resident tourists 0 58.51 45.02 71.76

Indigenous families 140 196.29 189.69 225.96

Non-indigenous families 80 443.03 528.65 665.32

As the results show, each scenario has significantly different implications, resulting in widely
different impacts of the investments made for families, national tourists, and biodiversity, among
other sectors.

Table 6.9 shows the structural shocks resulting from changes in the production and behavioral
coefficients associated with the different scenarios. While the results in Table 6.9 are
independent of a particular investment program and illustrate the overall impact of structural
changes postulated for the three scenarios above, they have an impact on the investment

 – 73 –  Yucatán ICZM Green Inclusive Growth